Eimplicity

ROTICULS
YEAR MODEL ' PAGE
1965/68 SUPERMATIC ROTICUL MFR. NOS. 360411 2
1964/65 SUPERMATIC ROTECUL MFR. NO. 330 : 6
1961/63 SUPER ROTICUL MFR. NO. 233 ' - 10
1957/63 DELUX ROTICUL MFH. NO. 107 13
1957/63 ROTARY TILLER MFR. NO, 990073 _ 16

FRINTED i ULEA.

SIMPLICITY MANUFACTURING COMPANY, 1 2 8 2



SUPERMATIC ROTICUL MFR. NO. 360 & 411

FRAME, HANDLES & CONTROLS

YINIJO MOUBNS ut yy

Ll

ng

€87 'Ld 0
oL zup:u_;
x|

GHISNOH AN
WHOM HIYLLY Ol 0350 41 58

FILAN

RE

-
Tt
g
__..._.____ru.

o

e



SUPERMATIC ROTICUL MFR. ND. 360 & 411

FRAME, HANDLES & CONTROLS

PARTS LIST
Rai. Part Rel, Part
Let. Ma. Description Let. HNo. Description
A 118343 Body Assy. AK | 705025 Hex Capascrew, 1/4-20 x 1-1/2" 1g.
B 118241 Body Cover AL | TR0003 Lock Washer, 1/4"
C T15040 Thumhb Screw AM | 717005 Hex Nut, Full, 1/4-20
D TLlE024 Speed MNut AN | 106558 Grip
E 118208 Shaft Suppori AP | 114323 Spring Extension
F TOR012 Hex Capscerew, 5/167-18 x 5/8" 1g. Ay | 118290 Spring
G | 721501 Lock Washer, 5/1s" AR | 720002 Lock Washer, 3/8"
H TLT0OL Hex Nut, Full, 5/16-18 ASR | T1T023 Hex Hut Full #10- 24
) 118220 Seraper AT | I18311 Eye Beolt
it 115229 Right Hand Support Assy, ALl [ 118342 Reverse Rod
L 118232 Left Hand Support Assy. AV | 118858 Knob
B 115132 Bushing Wheel AW { 153072 Washer
N TOS009 Hex Capacrew, 3/8-16 x 1-1/2" 1g, AX | 168399 Retaining Ring
F Ti7003 Hex Nut, Fuall, 3/3-16 AY | 118056 Grip Cluich
o TO2004 Carriage Bolt, 3/8-16 x 3/4" 1z, AZ | 722002 Cotter FPin
R 720002 Lock Washer, 3/8" BA | 717513 Hex Kut, Full, 1/4-20
g 717003 Hex Nut, Full, 5/8-16 BB | 713504 | .Set Screw, 5/16-18 x 3/8" 1g,
T TOEOLE Hex Capscrew, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4" ig, BC | 118321 Pullay
i 118207 Stop Plate BD | 5221042 Koy
v 118081 Dopth Bar BE | 706010 ' | Hex Capscrew, 1/2-20 x 3/4" lg,
W 118053 Bin BF | 7215086 Lock Washer, Iot, 1/2"
X 8161045 Epring Clip BG | 114225 V-Belt
T 118020 Wheel & Tire Assy, BH | 159106 Spring
2 705037 Hex Capscrew, 1/2-13 x 3-1/4" 1. BJI Enging, 4 H. P, or 5 H, P,
AA | 719004 Elain Washer, 1/2" BK | 705020 Hex Capacrew, 5/16-18 x 2 1g,
AB | 717017 Hex Jam Nut, 1/2-13 BL | 719002 Plain Washer, 5/16"
AC | 118344 Right Band Handle BM | 720001 Lock Washer, 5/16"
AD | 118345 Left Hond Handle BN | 106786 Cable Clip
AE | 113238 Handle Cover BP | 118341 Hler Lever Asay,
AF | Llazav Control Housing Assy. B | 118259 Delt Slop
AG | 118272 Bushing BR | 705004 Hex Capscrew, 3/8-16 x 8/4" 1g.
AH | 118235 Throitle Control Assy. BS | TE3015 Hex Capscrew, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4" g,
AJ | 714016 Belf-Tapping, Recessed Hex, BT | 154534 Pulley
L/4-20 x 1/2" 1g. BU | 113333 Spacer
Ref, Part
Let. No, Deacription
BV | 8271502 Tool Holder
B'" FURROW OPENER # 340 BW | 118287 | Extension Suppert Assy.
) ) EBX [ 103010 8" Furrow Operner
A lurrow opener ahovel is avallable which mounts on BY | 703002 Carriage Bolt, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4" 1g,
the depth har. BZ | 715001 Plain Washer, 3/8" .
. CA | 717003 Hex Nut, Full, 3/8-16
You will find this shovel very handy for digging fur- CE | 118053 Fin
rows [or crops such as potatoes that are planted in CC | B1G1045 Spring Clip
rows. When installing the furrow opener, turn the CD | 704001 Bult

depth bar upside down.




TRANSMISSION & TINES

SUPERMATIC ROTICUL MFR. NO. 360 & 411

| ||y# fpoyE o Bupaiwor
shomloy soytdm fill PUSLER JOU TROP [y Aoy
oYy eunsr) HY GakyEos Bup|QUERERR LAYy

B
%.w“\u._ ‘Ld OF

Ol HALHOML




P S S P
S Ve

Fapthon oA R P B L et
TR TS R LA S Feh i uT e

SUPERMATIC ROTICUL MER. NO. 350 8 an_
TRANSMISSION & TINES

< o,

PARTS LIST
Ref. |  Part Ref. Part :
Let, N, Description Let, Na, Degeription
A Laikngy Viria Dive Houming AR | 118284 Special Washer
B liosds Worm Shaft AS | 118240 Retainer Ring
C 118330 Worm AT 1 118285 Pinion
I 125504 Key AT | 118201 Pivion
E 118060 - Spacer AV | 11E253 Cluster Shaft
F 11801F Ball Bearing AW | 118240 Retainer Ring
i 11B178 Washer AX | T25003 Key
H 118072 Bushing AY | 118358 Bpecial Washer
J 118117 Ol Seal AZ | 118202 Drive {fear
K 115091 Enap Ring Ba | 118252 Special Washer
L 118061 Retaining Ring : BE ; 118203 Wormn Shaft Pin
M [ 718002 Plain Washer, 5/16" BC | 118253 Gaskat
M T20002 Lock Washer, 3/8" BD | 118261 Gear Case Cover
F TL5004 Hex Capserew, 3/8-24 x 17 1g. BE | 720001 Washer Lock, 5/14"
Q 118179 Cup BF | 705017 Bex Capscrew, §/18-18 x 3/4" 1g.
R 118314 Cover BG | 726002 Fipe Plug, 1/4"
] 118024 Gaskot BH | 118328 Arm Gear Case
T | 715018 Hex Capscrew, 1/4-20 x 5/8" 1g. BY | 723005 Roll Pin
U 720003 Lock Washer, 1/4 BK | 714018 Sell-Tapping Serew, Hex Hd.
V| 118020 Needls Bearing 1/4-20 x 1~1/4" 1g,
W 115118 211 Seal BL | 714012 Self-Tapping Screw Hex Hd.
X 118021 Worm Shaft 1/4-20 x 7/8" 1g,
¥ 118337 Worm Gear BM | 720003 Lock Washer, 1/4"
z T2H005 Kay BN | 118083 Lelt Hand Inner Tine Assy.
A4 | 118082 Washer EP | 8152001 Leit Hand Tine Bladc
AB | 726003 Pipe Plug, 3/8 BQ | 8152002 | Right Band Tine Blade
AC | 118221 Gear Case BR | T0&00% Hex Capscrew, 7/16-20 x 1-1/4" 1g.
AD | 118117 il Seal BS | 717512 Hex Nut, Full, 7/15-20
AE | 156084 il Seal BT [ 118084 Inner Tine Plate Assy,
AF | 118248 Puliey & Shaft Assembly BU | 118129 Right Hand Inner Tine Blade Assy.
AG | 118240 Retaioer Riog BV | 1039222 Extension, Leit Hand Tine Blade Ass)
AR | 118271 Special Washer BW | 105221 Plate Assy., Tine Extension
AJ | 118278 Koy BX | 105223 Extension, Right Hand Tine Blade Ags
AK | 118360 Shilt Lover Assembly BY | 118053 Pin
AL | 103074 Shift Kit BZ | B161045 Spring Clip
AM | 713058 SBochet Hd. Sereow, 10-24 x 578" lg. CA | 113359 Bracket
AN | T1T001 Hex Nut, Full, 5/16-18 CB | 113332 "o Ring
AP | 118201 Pinion Shift CC | 118315 Thrnst Washer
AQ | 118262 Heverse Pinion |
b o L
TINE EXTENSIQN 3ET Mfr's. No. 212
The tine exlension set consists of iwo tine extensions DECALS
that are a left hand and right hand assemhly. These
will allow anincrease from the standard 22-1 /2 1illing 1182759 - Instructions
witith, to 4 widlh of 32-1/2"_ To {natall the extension 118280 - Filtn Tiller Clutch
tines, place long hubes of extension tines over hubs of 118281 = Film Tiller Gear Shift
tines previcusly inatalled. and secure with pin and 119282 - Film Roticul
spring clip. Be sure the extensiontines are so mounled 118352 - Emblem S~ 5 HP
thiat the sharp edges of the tines on top fuce forward. 106514 - Emblem S - 4 HP




i
L]
i
3
t
1
:
L
I

FRAME, HANDLES & CONTROLS

WINIA0 MOUHND B yg

dedapadatn
SUPERMATIC ROTICUL MFR. NO. 330

e o4 ogpuuad I3 aeal S0 THOLE jRG

1
\m_. rpabolue $| 1|kG UOITFILIIUCN U3l s sloyx jpeg 1§ ra
.ﬂ RLION




SUPERMATIC ROTICUL MFR. NO. 330

FRAME, HANDLES & CONTROLS

PARTS LEST
Bef.| Part Ref.| Part
Neo. HNo. Description Na. No. Description
A |1la24z Body Assembly AK | 705025 Hex Capscrew, 1/4-20 x 1-1,/2" 1g.
B |11s8241 Body Cover AL | 720003 Lock Washer, 174
C 715040 Thurmb Serew AM | 717005 Hex Nut, Full, 1/4-20
I |718026 Speed Nut AN [ 106558 Grip
E 118208 Shalt Support AF | 118320 Clutch Handle Assembly
F |7Q5012 Hex Capscrew, 5/16-18 x 5/8* 1. AR | 118210 Special Washer
G |721501 Lock Washer, 5/16°° AR | 118209 Special Sorew
H 717001 Hex Nut, Full, 5/16-18 AS | vRO002 Lock Washer, 1747
I |i1a220 Seraper AT | 717005 Hex Nut, Full, 1/4-20
K |113228 Right Hand Support Assembly ALl | 11256 Heverse Rod
L. |118232 Tranemission Stop AV [il=258 Enob
M |l1B274 Stop Flate AW 118257 Cleteh Reod
N |T05009 Hex Capscrew, 3/8-18 x 1-1/2"" Ig. AX | 118275 Clewiz
P |717003 Hex Nut, Full, 3/8*"-18 AY | 705007 Hex Capacrew, 5/16-18 x-1’* 1g.
Q |To3n0d Carriage Bolt, 3/B-16 x 3/4™ 1g. AZ | 117511 Hex Lock Nut, Full, 5/16-18
R |7iso0m Plaln Washer, 3/8" Ba | 722001 Cotter Pin, 3/32 dia. x 3/4" 1.
5 |717002 Hex Nut, Full, 3/8-16 BR | T13z04 Sot Screw
T |720002 Lack Washer, 378 BC | 108142 Pulley
I 1113207 3top Plate BD g221042 Eey
¥ |118081 Dapth Bar BE | 70E017 Hex Capscrew, 1/2-20 x 1V 1g.
W I1R053 Fin BF } 721508 Lock Washer, Int., 1727
X A151045 Spring Clip BG | 1ig225 V-Belt
¥ |118020 Wheel & Tire Asssmbly EH | 159108 Spriong
2 |Tos0aT Hex Capscrew, 1/2-13 x 3-1/4"" . BJ | 115154 Engine
A4 |Tis004 Plain Washer, 1/2% BEK | 705020 Hex Capacrew, 5/16-18 x 2** 1.
AB {TI7017 Hex Jam Muat, 1/2-13 EL | 718002 Flain Washer, 516"
AC 1118248 Right Hand Handle BM | 720001 Lock Wesher, 5718
AD 1118247 Left Hand Handle BN | 717001 Hex Nut, Full, 5/16-18
AE |118235 Handle Cover BP | 118224 Belt Stop
AF |118237 Contrel Housing Assembly B | 118255 Eelt Stap
AG |118273 Bushing - BR | 705004 Hex Capscrew, 3/8-16 x 3/4" 1g.
AH |1igs23s Throttle Control Assemhly RS | 715015 Hex Capscrew, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4°" Ig.
AT |7i4018 Self Tapping Screw, Recessed Hex BT | 720002 Lock Washer, 3/8™
1/4-20 % 1/2% 1g. |

3" FORROY OPENER

Bw 1182RY
BX 103010
BY To3oo2
B4 719001
CA 717003
CB 118053 Pin
CC  [8lstods

Spring Clip

Reef. FPart
Mo M. Deseriplion
BY 2271503 Tuol Holder

Extension Support Assembly
8" Furrow Cpener
Carriage Bolt, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4*" 1g.
Plain Washer, 3/877

Hex Nut, Fuil, 3/8-16




TRANSMISSION & TINES

SUPERMATIC ROTICUL MFR. NO. 330




SUPERMATIC ROTICUL MFR. NO. 330

TRANSMISSION & TINES

PARTS LIST
Ref| TDart Ret. Part
Wo. | No. Description A i Doaeription
& | 118317 Worm Drive Housing AR | 118364 Special Washer
B | Ii4228 Worm Shaft AR | L1R2LD Hetainer Ring
< | LiHD1E Worm AT | 118265 IMuion
D | 723502 Key AL ] 118201 Piniqn
E | 118060 Spacer AV F 118263 Ciuster Shaft
F ] 113011 Ball Bearing AW | 115240 Retainer Ring
| 118178 Washer AN | 735003 Woodrull key
I | 118072 Bushing AY ) 118269 Special Washer
J 118117 (il Seal AY | 114202 [yrive Gosr
k| 118054 Snap Ring BA | 114252 special Washer
L | 113058 Betaining R.g BB | 1183203 Warm Shaft Pin
M| 719002 Plain Washer, 5/16" I3 | 113253 Liasket
N { 720002 Lock Washer, 378" ED | 118261 Gear Case Cover
P 715004 Hex Capserew, 3/3-34 x 1 1p. BE | 118285 Baf(le
2| 118179 Cup BF | 714017 Self-Tapping Serew, Hd. Hd.210-32
K | 118314 Cover X 5/16 .
5 | 118024 Gasket B | TAE002 Pipe Plu, 1/4"
T | 715018 Hex Capscrew, 1/4-20 x 5/8" lg. EH | 118272 Countral Arm
U | 720003 Loeck Washer, 174" BJ | 723005 Boll Pin
¥ | 118020 Neerile Bearing BL | 71114 Sell Tupping Serew Hex HA.,
W | 118118 O] Seal 1/4-30 x 1-1/4" I
X | 113021 Worm Shaft BL | Tla012 Self Tapping Screw, Hex Hd.,
Y | 118022 Worm Gear LA1-20 x 778" g,
Z | T2e005 Woodrulf Eey, #81 - 1/4'" x 3/4"7 BM | 720003 Lock Washer, 1/4'"
AA | 118032 Washer BN | 118083 Lett Hod Inmer Tine Blade Assy.
AB | 726002 Pipc Flug, 378" RI* 4152001 lell Haul Tine Blade
AC | 11r221 (Gear Case B A152002 Right Hinnel "Ue Blaude
AD | 115117 (il Sesl Bit | 708004 ey Copserew, T/16-20 ¥ 1-1/4 Fx.
AE | 156084 Qil Seal BS | 717312 1lex Lock M, Fuli, 7/16-20
AF | 118243 Fulley & Shaft Assemhly BT | 11480584 Ivoer Tine Plile Assembly
AG | 1158240 RetaineT Ring BU | 118120 Biphl Huad Inner Tine Blade As-y-.
AH | 118271 Bpecial Washer By | 106222 Extension, Teft Hind Tine Blade issy
AJ | 118278 Koy BW | I0a221 Mates A=mey, Tine Fxlension
AK | 118266 Ehifl Lever Assembly BX | 105223 Extension, Right Hanl Tine Blade Assy
AL ] 118251 Shift Bracket BY | 118053 In
ABI] 715069 Socket Head Screw BZ R1SL0M5 sSpring Clip
AN | 118313 Shift Fork CA | TI7513 Hex laock Mo, Foll, 1/4-20
AP ] 118204 Pinloa Shilt CB | 713007 Plain Wiksher
A@ | 113282 Reverse Pinion CC [ 118315 Thrust Washer }




10

SUPER ROTICUL MFR. NO. 233

Ref. Part Ref. | Part
Lettar i Ho. DeacrpHon Letter | Na, Dascrption
A 118052 Bin ¥ 118072 Pushing
B E1E1045 Clip, Epring W 119117 01l Heal
¢ }iws221 | Tine Plate Assembly, Outer X | 118021 | Worm Gear Shaft
D Bl:2001 Tine Blade, L.H. ¥ 11epg2 Washer
E B152002 Tine Elade, R.H. Z I31:30%: Ol Snal
F 7060048 Capscrew, Hex Hd,,7/16-20 %1 1/4 BA 118020 Bearlng, Neadla
G 717512 Hex Hut, Full Lock, 7,/16-2{ BB 118070 Cover
H 118084 Tine Flate Assembly, Innsr BC 118024 Gatket
] 1121719 Cup BDY 118022 Wurm Gaar
4 118178 Washer BE 725005 Koy, Woodruff, 1/4" x 3/4"
L 118061 | Retaindng Ring BF 715018 | Gapsecrew, HexHd., 1/4-24 x 5/8"
M 118011 Ball Bearlng BG TRO002 Lock Washer, 1/4~
N 118094 | Snap Ring BH | 715015 | Capscrew, Hex Hd.,3/B-1B=x1 1/4"
P 118177 | Worm Shaft BT | 720002 | Lock Washer, 3/8*
o 116060 | Spacar B { 717003 | Hex Mut, Full, 3/8“-16
R 7i5502 { Kay, Hi-Fro §T05 BL { 7149002 | Washer, Plain, 5/18"
B 1LE01E6 | Wotm BM [ 720002 | Lock Washer , 3/8B"
T 726003 Plpa Plug, 3/B" Sid, BN | 715004 Gapscrew, Hex Hd., 3/8-16x 374"
u 116069 { Worm Drive Housing




SUPER ROTICUL MFR. NO. 233

Ref. Fart Baf. Part
Lettar Mo Dasorlplion Latter Ho. Descriptlon
A TO5037 Capscrew, HexHd., 1/2-F3x 3=-1/4" HB 1181ci Handle Cover
B 710004 | Washar, Plaln, Lf2- B 118168 Handle Cover
- 110132 | Whesel Bushing BD {.705025 { Capscrew,HexHd, 1/4-20 = 1-1/2"
o 118034 Wheel & Tire Assambly BE 720003 Lock Washer, 1/4°
E T17017 Hex Tam Mut, 1/2"=13 BF FITR05 Hax Hut, Full, 1A4*=-20
F 118135 | Scraper BG | 713001 | Sat Serew,S5q. Hd., 1/4-20 x 378"
25 705005 Capscrew, HexHd, , 3/8-16 x 1= BH | 718647 Washer, Flaln, 3/16"
H 720002 | Lock Washer, 3/8" BT ] 118128 | Sat Collar
] 717003 Hex Nat, Fuil, 3/8"-16 B 118170 Spring
K 118053 Fla BL 1181043 Revarse Rod
L 118081 | Depth Bar BxM | 118169 | Bracket, Bushing
M (B161045 Spring Clip BN 118102 Bushing
N 118158 Frame Azgembiy BP 118104 Reverse ¥Knob
P 715040 | Thumbscrew o | 7os82s5 | Capscrew, HexHd, 1/4-20 x 1-1/2"
Q 718026 | Speed Hut BR | 7ip003 | iock Washar, 174
R 118153 Body Aszemily BS 717005 Hax Hut, Full, 1/4-20
s TOLSO05 | Capscrew, HexHd, 3/8-16 = 1" BT 118171 Extenslon , Speing
T 720002 Lock Washer, 378" B 118058 Cluteh Grip
u 717003 Hex ¥ut, Full, 3/8-1E8 BY T1¥513 Hex Wuat, Lock, 1/4-20
v 705005 | Capscrew,HexHd, 3/B-16 x 1" BW | 705025 | Capscraw,HexHd, 1/4-20 = 1-1/2"
W 720002 | Lock Washer, 378 BX 1550368 | Hendle Grip
X 717003 Hax Hut, Full, 3/8-186 BY 11B1i72 Throttle Contml Assambly
¥ 715001 Washer, Plain, 3/8° BZ 714010 Screw, Self Tepping, #10-24 = 1*
z 11B1B7 Handla, Left Hand Ch 118157 | Redy Cever
BA 1181646

Handle, Right Hand

1%



12

SUPER ROTICUL MFR. NO. 233

Rel. Part Rel. Part

Letter Ho, Description Lattar Mo, Descrption
A 118150 Support Assambly, Idler Lever v 1168090 Fulley Assembly, Reverse Idler
B 717513 Hex Hut, Full Look, 1/2-20 w 118093 Spacer
- 1ig108 Clip, Rod Clevis X 118158 Belt Retainer
D 118109 Seraw Y 720002 Lock Washer, 3/8
E 11814% Levear, Idiar A i Tik Hex Wuat, Full, 3/8"=15
F 118110 Spring, Idlar Lever BA 713001 Washer, Plain, 31/8"
= 722006 | Gotter Pin, 1/B" x 1" BB 2oz Cartrlage Bolt, 3/8-16 x 1"
B 118080 Engine Stud BC 118184 Belt Guard
i 717016 Hex Jam Mut, 172" NF BLD 705004 Capscrew, Hex Hd, 3/8-16 x 274"
K 118176 Belt Stop - HE 720002 Lock Washer, 3/8"
L 118095 Drive Pulley BF 717003 Hex Mut, Full, 3/8"-156
M 713502 Set Screw, Socket Hd, 5/16-18x5/16 BG 118183 Guard Assambly, Reverse Belt
W BOG1DE] ey BH | r0302q Capstrew, Hex Hd, 5/16-18 » 2~
P 118112 Ddven Pulley BT 7ladnz Washer, Plain, 5/1&"
Q 118064 ¥=-pBelt, * Forwerd BE F2oool Lock Washer, 5716
B 118118 Y¥-Belt, " Reverge " BL 717001 MNut, Hex, Full, 5/16-18
& 705413 Capscrew, Hex Hd, 3/8-16 »x 3= BM | 7ZODOZ Lock Washer, 378"
T 713061 Wacsher, Plain, 378" BN T17003 Hex Nut, Full, 3/8-16
u 101002 Pullay Asgembly, Idler BP 118180 Guard, Belt




DELUX ROTICUL MFR. NO. 107

Item Part

No. Ne. Description

1 1181749 Cup

2 118178 Washar

k: 11B0E1 Retaliniog Riog

4 11B01L Ball Beardng

5 118034 Snap Ring

B 118177 Woarm Shaft

7 TESS02 ¥y, Hi-Fra £706

| 118060 Spacer

g 11BQ16 Worm

10 TZEQDA Pipe Plug, 3/8™ Std.

11 118069 Worm Driva Housing

12 118Q72 Bushing

13 118117 11 Seal

14 118021 Worm Gear Shakt

15 11a08z Washer

l& 118118 Ol Seal

17 118020 Heedle Bearing

18 118022 Worm Gear

18 118024 Gasket

n 1EAOM Covar

2] 725005 Key, Woodnaff, 1/4° x 374"
Ly 118053 Fin

23 Bl1el04s Spring Clip

24 118045 Plate Assembly, Tlne Quter
5 gl52o0L Blade, L.H. Tine

15 B152002 Blade, R, H, Tine

7 1iB084 Flate Assembly, Tine Inner
71l Fi3002 VWashet, Flain, 516"

7z 720002 Lock Washer, 378

73 715004 Capscrew, Hex Head, 3/8-15 x 3/4~

13



14

DELUX ROTICUL MFR, NO. 107

1tam Part

Mo, No. Desedpton

28 705037 Uapscrew, Hex Head, 1/2-13 NG x 3-1/4" 1g.
28 118030 Wheel and Tire Aszembly
g 118076 Bracket Assembly, Englne
3l 118077 Frame Assembly, Rear

32 118119 Support, Handla

33 11808] Bar, Depth

34 116096 Handle, K. H. Lower

35 118087 Handle, L, H, Lower

36 118058 Handle Assembly, Upper
7 153043 Grp, Handla

kT BUE 1387 Control, Throttle Lever
33 714005 Borew, Rd. Hd., Self-Tapping $10-24 x 1/2"1g.
40 118115 Throttle Wire

41 118114 Throttle Cable

42 8061108 Cable Clip

13 11805E Clutch Grip

44 118104 Enck, Revetse

45 118142 Bushing

46 118103 Rod, Reverse

47 118129 Goullar

48 1181248 Sgrlng, Clutch Lewver




DELUX ROTICUL MFR. NO. 107

;
4
'S"f J

g

i/

presemsad

¢

iy

%

Item Part
No. Nao. DPesctiption

45 118036 Belk Shop

2] 118083 Stud, Enging

51 118118 Spring, Idler Lavear

52 118086 Lever Assambly, Tdlar

53 717512 Hex Hut, Full Lock, 1/4-20 NG
54 118145 Secrew, Eye

58 113108 CGllp, Eod Clevie

56 713503 §ot Screw, HexSocket, Cup Polnt, 5/16-18
&7 118035 Drive Fulley

1: 2061381 Key

54 119141 Belt Guard

&0 118192 Helt Retalner

61 1180493 Spacar

B2 101002 Pulley Azxembly, 1dler

63 118090 Fulley Assamhbly, Id1lar Reverse

G6d 119068 "+ Balt, Forward

3 118116 "y Balt, Revarse

13 118112 Pulley, Driven

67 717016 Hex Hut, Jam, 1/2-20 NF

68 118135 Scraper

69 118130 Shim

70 118180 Guard Assembly, Revarze Relt

71 114140 Guard Belt




ROTARY TILLER MFR. NO. 990073

! ~
T ~ L ] :
! - S S
e f RS [ N W
SR R NS )

14 FAT g
_.._H___ b 4 d

n 3 el

. M

_r r




ROTARY TILLER MFR. NO. 990073

REPAIR PARTS LIST FOR ROTICUL

Order by Part Number

* —_— - —_— —— - —— —
I R Ship. W
];{&: F;::_t Hame of Part Los. Oz
1 118005 Cup 6
z 118061 Relgining Hing [
3 118011 Ball Bearning 8
4 118060 Spacer 7
5 118063 Waorm Shefl Assembly 3 12
B -ABl Key 3
7 118016 Waorm 3
B 118043 Retaining Ring 3
g 118017 Ball Bearing ]
n 118058 . Retaining Ring &
1 11801% | Ol Secl 8
12 118020 i Heedle Bearing g
13 108076 i Shims i
14 118009 - Warm Drive Housing 24 B
1% Uy 2ty Woodrafl Key, 241 3]
16 118021 Warm Gear Shafl 3 g
17 118022 Weorm Gear 2 4
18 118024 Gasket B
3! 113023 Cover 2
20 S85-A10I “¥'" Belt 12
21 118025% Bushing G
22 G-A53 Qil Seal B
23 1180628 Worm Pulley 4
24 Full Lack Huot, 5. 1618 NC 3
23 112006 [dlet Lever 2 4
26 153125 Retaining Ring 5
27 118037 : Chain [
28 118038 | Lever Clutch Spring 2
24 52-A20 Bushing 3
30 o002 Idler Pulley Bssembly 1
3 118037 Belt Stap 8
3ia HexHead Cap Seraw Vs - 20 %" 2
32 118036 Belt Stop &
i3 118027 Engine Pulley z 8
34 153043 Handle Grip 8
35 118044 Throttle Lever Control 8
36 118031 Upper Handle Assembly 8
a7 G-Al0B Cuable Clip 4
2B 113040 Threitle Caoble 1
39 118041 Throllle Wire 6
40 Locknul 14-20 2
41 118058 Cluteh Grip 10
42 118035 Lawer Handle 4 4
43 t1a042 Depth Bar 5 B
44 S1-A45A Spring Clip 2
45 118053 in B
48 113029 Becar Frame Aszembly 1] 8
47 118004 Brockel G 8
48 118030 Wheel and Tire Aszembly 5
4858 Cap Serew VW13 x 1 i
43 R-B2 H. H: Tine Blade 1 14
50 R-Bl L. H. Tine Blade 1 14
51 115046 Cter Ting Plate Aszembly 4
a2 118050 Inner Tine Plate Rssembily 4
53 Full Lock Mut, 7 /16—20 NF 2
a4 Cap Screw, 7716-20x 1™ 2
118065 1 Q1. Can Speciai Worm
Genr O] i

17









Limplicity

O

SIMPLICITY MANUFACTURING COMPANY,



